

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 92

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike “wheelchair” and substitute “special vehicle”; and in the same line, after “areas;” insert “altering an exception to the prohibition against driving a vehicle on a sidewalk or a sidewalk area;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, strike beginning with “(1)” in line 5 down through “(2)” in line 7; in line 7, before “of” insert “, (C), OR (D)”; in lines 14 and 16, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 14, strike “Where permitted” and substitute “UNLESS PROHIBITED”; in line 15, after “vehicle” insert “OTHER THAN A WHEELCHAIR”; strike beginning with “from” in line 15 down through “sunset” in line 16; and after line 16, insert:

“(D) AN INDIVIDUAL MAY USE A WHEELCHAIR ON SIDEWALKS OR SIDEWALK AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 21-501.1 OF THIS TITLE.”.